

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19001/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/19-03-2010 in ITA No.200/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S ASIAN STAR CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.CITY III,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.19364 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20174 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20188 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv. (In SLP 19001/2010)
Dr. K. Shivram,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Shreyas,Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar