

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

Leave granted.

These civil appeals are covered by the judgement of this Court in the case of ACG Associated Capsules Private Limited vs. Commissioner of Income Tax, reported in [2012] 343 I.T.R.89. Accordingly, the civil appeals are disposed of in terms of ACG Associated Capsules Private Limited [supra].

No order as to costs.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4590 OF 2012
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.19001 of 2010)

M/s. Asian Star Co. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

C.I.T. City III, Mumbai

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.4591/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.19364 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4592/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.20174 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4593/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.20188 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4594/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.26291 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4595/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.26852 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4596/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.26853 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4597/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.26854 of 2010,
Civil Appeal No.4599/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.33311 of 2010 and
Civil Appeal No.4600/2012 @ S.L.P. (C) No.33662 of 2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

Leave granted.

These civil appeals are covered by the judgement of this Court in the case of ACG Associated Capsules Private Limited vs. Commissioner of Income Tax, reported in [2012] 343 I.T.R.89. Accordingly, the civil appeals are disposed of in terms of ACG Associated Capsules Private Limited [supra].

No order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
May 11, 2012.
-tir-